

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6328/2025

Sarjeet Bijarniya

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

None

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Mudit Vyas

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

11/02/2026

None present for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file reply.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

18-mithil/-